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submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
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documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1742806

Solicitation Description: NETWORKING EQUIPMENT

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2025-09-03 13:30 SR 0511 ESR09032500000001598 1

VENDOR

VS0000049318
Yellow Networks LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0511 MIS2600000001

Total Bid: 34809.9800000000032014213502407073974609375Response Date: 2025-09-03 Response Time: 12:26:56

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Extreme Networks Products 48 Port  Network 

Switch
1.00000 EA 4593.000000 4593.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-48P-8XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 2895.000000 2895.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-24P-8XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 2249.000000 2249.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-16P-4XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch 1.00000 EA 3675.000000 3675.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch (Model 5420F-24S-4XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 3597.000000 3597.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-24P-4YE), or equal
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 5545.000000 5545.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-48P-4XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 

15A/USA/NEMA 5-15
1.00000 EA 19.980000 19.98

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A, USA, NEMA 5-15, IEC320-C15       (Part 10099), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 0.5 m
1.00000 EA 235.000000 235.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 0.5 m (Part#20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5m), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 1.0 m
1.00000 EA 258.000000 258.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 1.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 3.0 m
1.00000 EA 392.000000 392.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 3.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD3M), or equal.
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter 1.00000 EA 430.000000 430.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43210000    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter (Part# 10506), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA 625.000000 625.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
39121004    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-600W), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA 839.000000 839.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
39121004    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-920W), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module 1.00000 EA 90.000000 90.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43210000    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module (Model XN-FAN-000), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module - 10 gig
1.00000 EA 100.000000 100.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments: We have quoted you the price for following compatible substitute SFP.
Extreme Networks 10301 Compatible 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 850nm 300m DOM Duplex LC/UPC MMF Optical 
Transceiver Module
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Extended Description:
3.1.15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10301), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module 10 Gig
1.00000 EA 150.000000 150.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments: We have quoted you the price for following compatible substitute SFP.
Extreme Networks 10302 Compatible 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 1310nm 10km DOM Duplex LC/UPC SMF Optical 
Transceiver Module

Extended Description:
3.1.16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10302), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable 1.00000 EA 40.000000 40.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments: We have quoted you the price for following compatible substitute Item.
1m (3ft) Extreme Networks 10304 Compatible 10G SFP+ Passive Direct Attach Copper Twinax Cable

Extended Description:
3.1.17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable (Part# 10304), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA 49.000000 49.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments: We have quoted you the price for following compatible substitute Item.
Extreme Networks 10051H Compatible 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm 550m DOM Duplex LC/UPC MMF Optical 
Transceiver Module

Extended Description:
3.1.18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1.00 Gbps (Part# 10051H), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA 49.000000 49.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments: We have quoted you the price for following compatible substitute Item.
Extreme Networks 10052H Compatible 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP 1310nm 10km DOM Duplex LC/UPC SMF Optical 
Transceiver Module

Extended Description:
3.1.19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1 Gbps (Part# 10052H), or equal.
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - 

GigE
1.00000 EA 70.000000 70.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments: We have quoted you the price for following compatible substitute Item.
Extreme Networks MGBIC-02 Compatible 1000BASE-T SFP Copper 100m RJ-45 Transceiver Module

Extended Description:
3.1.20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - GigE Copper (Model MGBIC-02), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless 

Access Point
1.00000 EA 655.000000 655.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222640    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless Access Point (Model AP4000-WW), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22 Technical Assistance Center & Operating 

System Support- 5 YR
1.00000 EA 134.000000 134.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111811    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Technical Assistance Center and Operating System Support for 5 years  for AP4000-WW wireless 
access points (part# 97000-AP4000-WW-5YR) or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
23 Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS & EW SaaS 

Support- 5 YRS
1.00000 EA 530.000000 530.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111811    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription Support and Extreme Works (EW) SaaS Support for 5 
years or equal (Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-5YR)

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network 

Switch
1.00000 EA 7590.000000 7590.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  
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Extended Description:
3.1.24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch (Model 5420F-16MW-32P-4XE), or equal.
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